## 501853651 03/15/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUNG-FENG TING	03/14/2012
HUNG-YU SU	03/14/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KWANG YANG MOTOR CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 35, WAN HSING STREET, SAN MIN DISTRICT,	
City:	KAOHSIUNG CITY	
State/Country:	e/Country: TAIWAN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13420626	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:(905)286-9781Phone:905-812-9381

Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CFPA7492-17169

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leong C. Lei

Total Attachments: 1

source=FP17169\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027865 FRAME: 0782 OP \$40.00 13420626

# ASSIGNMENT DEED

	ssignment agreer le Valve of Engi			Structure of Driving Member for
		referred to in this agreement are:		
		plication for this invention, executed	by the ASSIGNOR(S)	concurrently with this assignment.
(**************************************				
	U.S. patent	No. , iss	ued	
The PA	ATENT RIGHTS	also include all divisions, reissues,	continuations and exter	nsions of the patents and patent applications
identified ab				
The PA	ATENT RIGHTS	assigned under this agreement are:		
	☑ U.S. paten	_		
	☐ worldwide	patent rights. In this case, the assign	ee shall have the right	to claim the benefit of the filing date of any
	U.S. paten	application identified above.		
The As	SSIGNOR(S) re	ferred to in this agreement is (or are)	•	
(check one)		•		
	☐ Present Ow	ner		
		SIGNOR) <u>TING, JUNG-FENG</u>		
(Address)	NO. 35, WAN H	SING STREET, SAN MIN DISTRI		FY, TAIWAN
`		* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Address)	no. 35, wan h	SING STREET, SAN MIN DISTRI	CT, KAOHSIUNG CIT	ry, taiwan
The A	SSIGNEE referr	ed to in this agreement is:		
(Address of	assignee) <u>NO.</u>	<u>35, WAN HSING STREET, SAN M</u>	IN DISTRICT, KAOH	SIUNG CITY, TAIWAN
	SSIGNEE is:			
(check one)	☐ An Individu			
	☐ A Partnersh	ip. on of	m :	
	XA Corporati			
777	garanan(a) '		ite or country)	har and and vehicle consideration receipt of
				her good and valuable consideration, receipt of
		and do hereby assign the following t	o the ASSIGNEE; its s	uccessors and assigns.
		ight to the invention; d interest in and to the PATENT RIC	UTC. and	
	•	ity under 35 USC 119, based on any		tions for this invention
-	-			NOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the
				EE as the assignee of the entire right, title and
		enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its su		DE as the assignee of the entire right, three and
				or its representatives, any facts know to the
				sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
				ecessary assignment papers to cause any and all
				do everything necessary or desirable to aid said
		nd assigns, to obtain and enforce pro		
·		-		ny information in this document needed to effect its
	* *		to insert or complete at	is information in this document needed to effect its
		Гrademark Office.		
	JUNG-FE		)	March 14, 2012 (Date)
TING, JUNG		(Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR	.)	,
	. Hung			March 14, 2012
SU, HUNG-	YU	(Signature of second joint ASSIGNO)	₹)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 027865 FRAME: 0783

**RECORDED: 03/15/2012**